

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE AND AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OF

Company or Operator Great W	estern Producers, Inc. Lease Ma	well-State
Address Res 191	(Principal Plac	beeck, Texas
Unit Wells No1_ Sec12	T_138 R 31E Field _ Caprock	County Chevee
	Location of Tanks	
Transporter Service Pipe Line	Co. Address of Transporter Percent of oil to be transported 100 . O	Tulse, Okla. (Local or Field Office) ther transporters author-
ized to transport oil from this unit	are	70
	(a) A set of the se	

Gatherer's name changed from Six molind F.L.Co. to Mervice Fipe Line Co., effective May 1, 1950.

The undersigned certifies that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation Commission have been complied with except as noted above and that gathering agent is authorized to transport the percentage of oil produced from the above described property and that this authorization will be valid until further notice to the transporter named herein or until cancelled by the Oil Conservation Commission of New Mexico.

Executed	this the day of 194, 194,
	Great Mesters, Preincars, Inc.
	(Company or Operator)
	By W. F. Masside
	Title Title Appletant to President
	e en
State of	
County of	n na serie de la companya de la companya de la serie de la companya de la companya de la companya de la company La companya de la comp

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared <u>**Le Herrisen**</u> known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above instrument, who being by me duly sworn on oath states that he is authorized to make this report and has knowledge of the facts stated herein and that said report it true and correct.

	0011		a maint 1	K O
Subscribed and sworn to before me, this the	29th	_ day of _		, 194_50
Subscribed and Sworn to before mo, and the	~~~	·= ,	1.1	
		ant #	<u>tuene</u>	£
				/
Notary Public in and for Lubbeel ounty,				
Approved:				
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION				
By Rol Q. yunrough				
By LYTT A MUNICIPAL				
(See Instruction on)	Reverse Side)			
Siz & Gas Inspected				

N 12 18 18 18

1.1

54 (1 4) - A

12.2

physical and the second state of the contract of the second state of the second state of the second state of the

2.15

an 201 a ffer a start a

the second

Ch. Hard Drace and

· Bar altri - spanner

S. Oak as

ŝ

1

• >

<u>. . .</u> . . .

INSTRUCTIONS

This form shall be executed and filed in quadruplicate with the Oil Conservation Commission at Santa Fe, New Mexico, covering each unit from which oil is produced. A separate certificate shall be filed for each transporter authorized to transport oil from a unit. After said certificate has been approved by the Oil Conservation Commission, one copy shall be forwarded to the transporter, one copy returned to the pro-ducer, and two copies retained by the Oil Conservation Commission.

A new certificate shall be filed to cover each change in operating ownership and each change in the transporter, except that in the ease of a temporary change in the transporter involving less than the allowable production for one month the operator transporter involving less than the anowable production for one month the operator shall in lieu of filing a new certificate, notify the Oil Conservation Commission at Santa Fe, New Mexico, and the transporter authorized by certificate on file with the Commission, by letter of the estimated amount of oil to be moved by the transporter temporarily moving oil from the unit and the name of such temporary transporter and a copy of such notice shall also be furnished such temporary transporter. Such temp-orary transporter shall not move any more oil than the estimated amount shown in said notice.

> This certificate when properly executed and approved by the Oil Conservation Commission shall constitute a permit for pipe line connection and authorization to transport oil from the property named therein and shall remain in full force and effect until

(a) Operating ownership changes

(b) The transporter is changed or

(c) The permit is cancelled by the Commission

1.00

and the state of the

If any of the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation Commission have not been complied with at the same time this report is filed, explain fully under the heading "REMARKS."

In all cases where this certificate is filed to cover a change in operating owner-ship or a change in the transporter designated to move oil, show under "REMARKS" the previous owner or operator and the transporter previously authorized to transport oil.

A separate report shall be filed to cover each producing unit as designated by the Oil Conservation Commission. No le martin de la participa

ang ang ta

s de la Zooblat. State -

	ATION COMMISSION 1947 OF NEW MARGOLUT SEP ? 1947 and AUTHORIZATION OF TRAFS OF OILSUT
Company or Operator Great Western J	roducers, Inc. Lease Kazwell-State
Address P. 0. Bex 191	Lubboeks Texas
(Local or Field Office)	(Principal Place of Business)
Unit_G Wells No.] Sec. 18 T 186	REE Field Caprock County Chaves
Kind of Lease	Location of TanksKarnell-State
Transporter Stanolind Pipe Line Co.	Address of Transporter Box #591 Tulse, Oklah (Local or Field Office)
Percent	of oil to be transported 199 . Other transporters author-
(Principal Place of Business)	
ized to transport oil from this unit are	<u> </u>

This cortificate was necessitated due to a change in pipe line connection, io, Valley Refining to Stanolind Pipe Line Co.

The undersigned certifies that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation Commission have been complied with except as noted above and that gathering agent is authorized to transport the percentage of oil produced from the above described property and that this authorization will be valid until further notice to the transporter named herein or until cancelled by the Oil Conservation Commission of New Mexico.

Executed this the	day ofAugust	, 194_7
	Great Nestern Produc	ers, Ins.
	By <u><u><u>R.</u></u><u><u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u></u></u></u></u>	erator)
	Title Production Superi	0
State of		
	88.	
County ofLubbook)	-114

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared <u>R. C. Delicedy</u> known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above instrument, who being by me duly sworn on oath states that he is authorized to make this report and has knowledge of the facts stated herein and that said report is true and correct.

Subscribed and sworn to before me, this the ______ day of ______, 1947 Notary Public in gad for_Labbook____County, ___Texas_____ OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION By Conservation Commission Commission By Conservation Commission (See Instruction on Reverse Side)

INSTRUCTIONS

This form shall be executed and filed in quadruplicate with the Oil Conservation Commission at Santa Fe, New Mexico, covering each unit from which oil is produced. A separate certificate shall be filed for each transporter authorized to transport oil from a unit. After said certificate has been approved by the Oil Conservation Commission, one copy shall be forwarded to the transporter, one copy returned to the producer, and two copies retained by the Oil Conservation Commission.

A new certificate shall be filed to cover each change in operating ownership and each change in the transporter, except that in the case of a temporary change in the transporter involving less than the allowable production for one month the operator shall in lieu of filing a new certificate, notify the Oil Conservation Commission at Santa Fe, New Mexico, and the transporter authorized by certificate on file with the Commission, by letter of the estimated amount of oil to be moved by the transporter temporarily moving oil from the unit and the name of such temporary transporter and a copy of such notice shall also be furnished such temporary transporter. Such temporary transporter shall not move any more oil than the estimated amount shown in said notice.

This certificate when properly executed and approved by the Oil Conservation Commission shall constitute a permit for pipe line connection and authorization to transport oil from the property named therein and shall remain in full force and effect until

- (a) Operating ownership changes
- (b) The transporter is changed or

(c) The permit is cancelled by the Commission

If any of the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation Commission have not been complied with at the same time this report is filed, explain fully under the heading "REMARKS."

In all cases where this certificate is filed to cover a change in operating ownership or a change in the transporter designated to move oil, show under "REMARKS" the previous owner or operator and the transporter previously authorized to transport oil.

A separate report shall be filed to cover each producing unit as designated by the Oil Conservation Commission.

privatent f

Form C-103		ATION COMMISSION OCT 9 1946
		Fe, New Mexico
PI		S REPORTS ON WELLS HOBBS OFFICE
specified i completed. It sh ations, results of shooting we	ell, results of test of casing a ritnessed by an agent of the y public. See additional in	n Commission or its proper agent within ten days after the work to before a notary public for reports on beginning drilling oper- shut-off, result of plugging of well, and other important operations, e Commission. Reports on minor operations need not be signed nstructions in the Rules and Regulations of the Commission.
REPORT ON BEGINNING	DRILLING OPERA-	REPORT ON REPAIRING WELL
TIONS REPORT ON RESULT OF S ICAL TREATMENT OF	SHOOTING OR CHEM-	REPORT ON PULLING OR OTHERWISE ALTERING CASING
REPORT ON RESULT OF	TEST OF CASING	X REPORT ON DEEPENING WELL
REPORT ON RESULT OF	PLUGGING OF WELL	
	P. 0. Box 191	1 Lubbock, Texas August 17, 1946
OIL CONSERVATION CO SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO Gentlemen:	MMISSION, O.	Place
Great Western Pro	oducers, Inc.	s obtained under the heading noted above at the
SW of NE Caprock	of Sec12	, T. <u>13 S</u> , R. <u>31 E</u> , N. M. P. M. Chaves County
The dates of this work were	as follows: August 1	16. 19/16
Notice of intention to do th	e work was (was dot) subr	mitted on Form C-102 on August 16 19
		ained. (Cross out incorrect words.)
Set 310' of 10-3/4 Cemented with 150	ACCOUNT OF W Marface Casing, Sacks, nd drilling resumed	•
Witnessed by	Name	Company Title
Subscribed and sworn be	efore me this	I hereby swear or affirm that the information given above is true and contract.
	ugust, 194	<u>46</u> Name <u>12.5. N.4</u>
	Notary Public	Deedwation Curemintendent
<u>17 th</u> day ofA		Position Production Superintendent Representing Great Western Producers, Inc.
<u>17 th</u> day ofA	Notary Public	Position Production Superintendent Representing Great Western Producers, Inc. Company or Operator

Sec. 14 Sec. O. S. a. Statesta I STATES CONTRACTOR Sec. And the second of i gultari gorara TARLE PRIME Carl March States and States and the second a she was will be seen a second second e 1-10 - 10 - 1 an en e ELM P. A set of the set of a de la servera de la servera de la servera de la constance de la constance de la constance de la servera de la En la constance de la constance <u>21</u> n de la companya de Esta companya de la co and the state of the second terms and the second A 1972 THE SWEEK TRUE STREET BEFORE THE REPORT OF A DECK. and a second A market a second a se n an an ann an Anna an An and the second s and the second in the second Charles Alabert Angelander prois 🕄 😤 la companya di chara di gita da gita da gita da gita da serie da ser in the formation of t al logi (Al Comencia) Anna an Al Anna Al Anna Al . . en traditas aces





-•

and a second second

e e la construcción de la construcc

an and a second second

· • · ···

(1) A second se Second seco

and a second and a second and a second

an and a second and a second a second as the second s

and the second second

SCOUT REPORT NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION





AMOUNT CASING & CEMENTING RECORD						
Size	Feet	Inches	Sax Cement			
<u>n"</u>	3021		600			
		<u></u>				

	TA	TG
ACID RECORD	TX	TSA
Gals.	тса	TGI
	BX	ТҮо
<u></u>	TY	ТАВо
	TSR	TPenn
Top Pay 3036	TQ	TOrd
	SHOOTING R	ECORD

TUBING RECORD

No. of Quarts	From	То	
No. of Quarts	From	То	
<u>s/</u>	S/	S/	
<u>S/</u>	S/	S/	
<u>s/</u>	S/	S/	

PACKER

8-29-46	2. D. 302, 1 a. 110 calle	Date	
<i>123_/</i> 7 .7	tool isia		
9-3	2. D. 302, 1 a; 24/0 cable tool sig \$ \$02.3 a ID 3037 S		
.9-10	123037		
		:	
			,
14417 Advoca	te Print		

. $e^{\alpha x^{i}}$ 1 $= \frac{1}{2} \left(\frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2}$ n Ann ann . .

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION STATE OF NEW MEXICO

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE AND AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL

Company or Operator Great Wes	stern Producers,	Inco Lease	xwell-State	
Address P. 0. Box 191		Lubbook, Texa	.	
(Local or Field Office)	344 630	(Principal]	Place of Business)	
Unit Wells No. 1 Sec	T T R Field	Caprock	CountyCE	AVOS
Kind of Lease State	Loca	tion of Tanks Max	well-State Leas	<u> </u>
Transporter Valley Refining Co	mpanyAdd	ess of Transporte	Roswell, New	r Mexico
Roswell, New Marico (Principal, Place of Business).	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1		(Local or Fiel	d Office)
(Principal, Place of Business)	n an the second s	en de la Terre d'Arrie de la composition de la composition de la composition de la composition de la compositio La presentación de la composition de la c	n de la companya de la companya de la comp	
ized to transport oil from this unit	are line	: :		%
REMARKS.			(a) A set of the se	

The undersigned certifies that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation Commission have been complied with except as noted above and that gathering agent is authorized to transport the percentage of oil produced from the above described property and that this authorization will be valid until further notice to the transporter named herein or until cancelled by the Oil Conservation Commission of New Mexico.

1920 B.V.

 $\sim 10^{1.5} {\rm egg} h \sim 10^{1.5}$

الإخار وتحدين

Indigities and served

li junal i Ka Bradas i se s

the space of

Executed this the inth day of deptember sense Grass Western Producers, Inc. to ber INCO SI TATA (Company or Operator) storid Byrak. K. Title Production Superintendent 2 **(+ halit zi nonoibittan zirts anador scores 11.**) i **sse**aster State of _____Texas___ County of _____

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared <u>R. C. Dewcody</u> known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above instrument, who being by me duly sworn on oath states that he is authorized to make this report and has knowledge of the facts stated herein and that said report it true and correct.

Subscribed and sworn to before me, this the_____ day of _____ September____, 1946_

Notary Public in and for Lubbeck County, Toras 9-____ 194.6 9-Approved: _ OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION By

(See Instruction on Reverse Side)

(14 e

Ver alleged seen and realized of a OL WARD MISSI

INSTRUCTIONS

This form shall be executed and filed in quadruplicate with the Oil Conservation Commission at Santa Fe, New Mexico, covering each unit from which oil is produced. A separate certificate shall be filed for each transporter authorized to transport oil from a unit. After said certificate has been approved by the Oil Conservation Commission, one copy shall be forwarded to the transporter, one copy returned to the producer, and two copies retained by the Oil Conservation Commission.

A new certificate shall be filed to cover each change in operating ownership and each change in the transporter, except that in the case of a temporary change in the transporter involving less than the allowable production for one month the operator shall in lieu of filing a new certificate, notify the Oil Conservation Commission at Santa Fe, New Mexico, and the transporter authorized by certificate on file with the Commission, by letter of the estimated amount of oil to be moved by the transporter temporarily moving oil from the unit and the name of such temporary transporter and a copy of such notice shall also be furnished such temporary transporter. Such temporary transporter shall not move any more oil than the estimated amount shown in said notice.

This certificate when properly executed and approved by the Oil Conservation Commission shall constitute a permit for pipe line connection and authorization to transport oil from the property named therein and shall remain in full force and effect until

(a) Operating ownership changes

(b) The transporter is changed or

The permit is cancelled by the Commission

If any of the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation Commission have not been complied with at the same time this report is filed, explain fully under the heading "REMARKS."

In all cases where this certificate is filed to cover a change in operating owner-ship or a change in the transporter designated to move oil, show under "REMARKS" the previous owner or operator and the transporter previously authorized to transport oil.

A separate report shall be filed to cover each producing unit as designated by the Oil Conservation Commission.

, et al 12 e a 12 a a

	\int	1L		CATE	-				Ŷ	Nother
FORM C-1	105 U			and the second s		WIGO AT		MION -	01010000	
					NEW ME	XICO QII	L CONSERVA		OMMISSI	ON
					•	· •	Santa Fe, New	Mexico		
						2019) 2019	· · ·			
			-				WELL BECOD	n	S S	EP 9 1946
							WELL RECOR	J.		USITI
		:	-5	an da	· · ·	• • •	· · ·		HO	835 C200
				Ma	il to Oil Co	servation Con	amission, Santa Fe.	New Mexico	o, or its prope	r agent
		_		Rul	es and Regu with (?), SU	lations of the BMIT IN TRIPL	after completion of Commission. Indica ICATE. FORM C-110	well, Follo te questiona WILL NOT	ble data by io BE APPROVED	in the llowing UNTIL
LOCAT	AREA 640 PE WELL	ACR	ES RECTLY	FO	RM C-105 IS	PROPERLY, FILI	LED OUT.			
Grea	t West	92°11	Produce	ors, Inc.	•	P. 0. Be	r 191 Lu	bboek.	Texas	
		Ċ.,	mpany or (perator				Address		
Maxim)	1-Stati Louse	D		_Well No	1	in 81/1	of Sec	2	, T1	3 3
R. 31	8	, N.	М. Р. М.	Caproci	ť	Field,	Chaves		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	County.
Well is Í	960	.feet	south of	the North lin	e and 19	60teet w	test of the East l	ine of	ection 1	2
If State la	and the o	il an	d gas leas	e is No. B-1 (<u>214</u>	Assignm	ent No.	.		
If patente	ed land th	ie ow	ner is				, Address.			
lf Govern	nment lan	id th	e permitt	ee is	•		, Address			
The Less	ee is						, Address			
Drilling o	commence	ed	Ang	ust 14	19_	6 Drilling	was completed_	Septe	nber 3	19 46
Name of	drilling c	ontr	actor		-	a, Inc.	, Address P .	0. Box	191 Lub	ook, Texas
Elevation	i above se	a lev	el at top	of casing	051	feet.				
The infor	mation gi	iven	is to be ke	opt confidentia	l until	Not confi	Idential.			
	-	~ 4			OIL SAN	ids or zon	TES			
No. 1, fro	om 30	36		3037		No. 4, f	ro m		to	
No. 2, fro)m			_to	········	No. 5, f	rom		to	
No. 3, fro)m			to	· · · ·	No. 6, f	rom	<u>-</u>	to	
				IN	IPORTAN	r water	SANDS			
Include d	lata on ra	ite o	t water in	flow and elev	ation to w	hich water i	rose in hole.			n an
•	om						fee			
							fee			
							fee			
No. 4, fro	om				to		fee	et		
					CASI	NG RECORI				
	wéigh	191	THREAL)S		KIND OF	CUT & FILLED	PER	FORATED	PURPOSE
SIZE	PER FO		PER INC	II MAKE	AMOUNT	SHOE	CUT & FILLED FROM	FROM	то	
0-3/4*	32.7	5	8	Xat'l.	<u>110</u>	Nome				Surface Pipe
	008		30-7	Kat'l.	30211	Hallibu				011 String
<u>7</u> #	20		10-V						+	
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	+	†			
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
······										
						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-		1	-
			,	MUDD	ING AND	CEMENTING	+ HEUORD			
SIZE OF	SIZE OF		MIN CITAT	NO. SACKS OF CEMENT	1 111/11	HOD USED	MUD GRAV	ITY	AMOUNT OF	MUD USED
HOLE	CASING	W H	ERE SET	OF CEMENT			SEUD GRAV		MACOMI OF	

PLUGS AND ADAPTERS

٠.

Heaving plug-Material	<u> </u>	_Length	i	_Depth	Set
Adapters-Material		Size			

RECORD OF SHOOTING OR CHEMICAL TREATMENT

SIZE	SHELL USED	EXPLOSIVE OR CHEMICAL USED	QUANTITY	DATE	DEPTH SHOT OR TREATED	DEPTH CLF	EANED OUT
Posults of	ebooting or cha	mical treatment	atural				
Results of	shooting of the	mical fleatmont		<u></u>			
·····							
		RECORD OF	DRILL-STEM	AND SPECIA	L TESTS		
If drill-ste	em or other spec	ial tests or deviation	surveys were i	nade, submit 1	report on separate	sheet and att	ach hereto.
			TOOLS U	SED			
Rotary to	ols were used f	rom 0 feet	to 3021	feet, and i	from	_feet to	feət
-		romfeet					
040.00							
	. .	• • • •	PRODUCI	FION			
	oducing Sept		19_ 6		700		~
-		24 hours was_51				_% was oil;	<u> </u>
emulsion;	%	water; and 0	% sedime	ent. Gravity,	Be38		
If gas we	ll, cu, ft. per 24]	hours	Ga	llons gasoline	per 1,000 cu. ft.	of gas	
Rock pres	ssure, lbs. per 3q	. in					
			EMPLOY	TEES			
C. ¥.	Browning				and then		5.00
	-						, Drille
Jo Te	Recves		, Driller _	±			, Driller
		FORMAT	ION RECORD	ON OTHER	SIDE		

I hereby swear or affirm that the information given herewith is a complete and correct record of the well and all work done on it so far as can be determined from available records.

.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this_	k-th	Lubbook, Texas	September 4, 1946
- · ·		Name K.C. K	Sig Date
day of	19	Name <u>R.E.</u>	o nody
I to the lerand	II. HARKLEROAD	Position Production S	uperintendent

FORMATION RECORD

 FROM	ro	THICKNESS IN FEET	FORMATION
0 10 195 1487 1585 1827 2130 3036	10 195 1487 1585 1627 2130 3036 3037 TD.	10 185 1292 98 252 303 891 1	Surface Soil Calishe Red Bed (Set 310' 10-3/h" Csg. Seat @ 310') Anhydrite Red Bed Salt, Shale, & Shells Anhydrite w/ shale breaks (Set 3021' of 7" Csg.) Oil Sand. TD
			Straight Hole Test: Depth Degree 500 - 0 1000 3/4 1k05 1 1772 1/4 2978 0
		n va Krauf (* 1995) Secondaria Secondaria	n an an an Albert an Albert an Albert an A Albert an Albert an A
•			
			n an
		· · · · •	
· · · · · ·			
	ta a ser a ta speciale Martina a ser a		

1.1

.

$= \frac{1}{2} \left\{ \frac{1}{2}$

.

1.8 年末,11月1日(11月1日) 1

· ·

. .

:

•

e de la constant de la constant Altre de la constant de la constant

. ·

•

Jorm C-108	
VAD.	
	>
\sim $\sqrt{2}$	~

OIL	CON	ISER\	ATION	COMM	ISSION
-----	-----	-------	-------	------	--------

Santa Fe, New Mexico

MISCELLANEOUS REPORTS ON WELLS

M	OFFILE
Ņ	AUG 2 18 day of
Ĭŀ	AUG ZIN AND

Submit this report in triplicate to the Oil Conservation Commission or its proper agent within ten days **constants Cit** specified is connected. It should be signed and sworn to before a notary public for reports on beginning drilling operations, results of shooting well, results of test of casing shut-off, result of plugging of well, and other important operations, even though the work was witnessed by an agent of the Commission. Reports on minor operations need not be signed and sworn to before a notary public. See additional instructions in the Rules and Regulations of the Commission.

Indicate nature of report by checking below:

REPORT ON BEGINNING DRILLING OPERA- TIONS	-	REPORT ON	REPAIRIN	G WELL		
REPORT ON RESULT OF SHOOTING OR CHEM ICAL TREATMENT OF WELL	4-	REPORT ON ALTERIN	PULLING G CASING	OR OTHERN	WISE	
REPORT ON RESULT OF TEST OF CASING SHUT-OFF	X	REPORT ON	DEEPENIN	IG WELL		-
REPORT ON RESULT OF PLUGGING OF WEL	Ъ					
P. 0. B	lox 191	Lubbock,	Texas	August	23,	1946
		Place			Date	
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO. Gentlemen:						
Following is a report on the work done and the re Great Western Producers, Inc.		ned under the head	-	7		
Company or Operator		Lease	Well N	10		in the
	<u>t </u>	т. 13 5	, R3	1 2	, N	. м. р. м.
Caprock Field,	Chaves	kan sa kanalara kana				County
The dates of this work were as follows:	rust 25,					County
Notice of intention to do the work was	submitted	on Form C-102 on	Augus	t 23		19 6
and approval of the proposed plan was (obtained.	(Cross out incorrec	t wo rds.)			
DETAILED ACCOUNT (F WORK	DONE AND RES	ULTS OBT	AINED		

Set 3021' of 7" Casing for oil string.

Comented with 600 sacks comente

Casing tested OK and drilling resumed.

Witnessed by	Name	Great Western Producers, 1 Company	Title
	before me this 26-th	I hereby swear or affirm that the informat is true and correct.	ion given above
day of		Name <u>R.C. Newson</u>	<u>Y.</u>
γ	Elin mark a. Francis	Position Production Superintende	
- Jar	Notary Public	Representing Great Western Produce Company or Operator	rs, Inc.
My commission expires	6-1-47	Address P. O. Box 191 Lubbook	, Texas
Remarks:		Roy yard	hough
APPROV	/ED	911 6 Ga 1	Inspector
Date. AUG	291946	•	Title



Submit this notice in triplicate to the Oil Conserva begin. A copy will be returned to the sender on advisable, or the rejection by the Commission or a ed, and work should not begin until approval is obt the Commission.	nta Fe, Ne ANED tion Comm which will agent, of t tained. See	w Mexico US NOTICE nission or its proper be given the approv- he plan submitted	agent before the ral, with any mod he plan as approv ons in the Rules	inications considered
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO TEST CASING SHUT-OFF	X	NOTICE OF INTEN CHEMICALLY		TOR
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO CHANGE PLANS	-	NOTICE OF INTEN OTHERWISE A	FION TO PULL (LTER CASING	DR
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO REPAIR WELL		NOTICE OF INTEN	TION TO PLUG	WELL
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DEEPEN WELL				• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
P. C. Box 191	Inppor	Place	August	23. 1946 Date
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION, Santa Fe, New Mexico.				
Gentlemen:				
Following is a notice of intention to do certain wor	k as desc ri	bed below at the		
Commonw on Onemator	mell-8te	te	Well No. 1	in SW/NE
of Sec. 12 , T. 13 8 , R. 31 E	ease	M. P. M., Capro	æk .	Field.

Chaves

FULL DETAILS OF PROPOSED PLAN OF WORK

....County.

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS IN THE RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE COMMISSION

Set 3021' of 7" Casing for oil string.

Cemented with 600 sacks cement.

Will run temperature survey to determine top of cement.

Will test pipe with 500# pressure before and after dwilling plug.

Approved	 AUG	26	1946		19
except as				,	

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION By ector Title

Great Western Producers, Inc. -l ക Bv Production Superintendent Position .

Field,

Send communications regarding well to

Name Great Western Producers, Inc. Address P. C. Box 191

Lubbock, Texas

· 海滨、海拔市、松弛美国公司有法国行政的建立。 医软件 aser the the second and the framework and the second and the second المحتركة المراحة المحتركة الم المحتركة الم المحتركة الم المحتركة الم we see to see the second second and the second second second second $\mathbb{C}_{\mathcal{F}}^{(n)}$ is $\mathbb{C}_{\mathcal{F}}^{(n)}$ in $\mathbb{C}_{\mathcal{F}}^{(n)}$ en en al 2000 de la companya de la c ing the state of the second state of the secon Sec. 21 C. P. C. L. S.

·论·希腊·马士士之后,将此来的是人口。 法规论的 人名德利尔尔斯 网络公共工

\bigcap	
igsquare	

NEW M. LICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMIL ION

Santa Fe, New Mexico



MISCELLANEOUS NOTICES

Submit this notice in triplicate to the Oil Conservation Commission or its proper agent before the proper provided in the begin. A copy will be returned to the sender on which will be given the approval, with any modifications considered advisable, or the rejection by the Commission or agent, of the plan submitted. The plan as approved should be followed, and work should not begin until approval is obtained. See additional instructions in the Rules and Regulations of the Commission.

Indicate	nature	of	notice	by	checking	below:
----------	--------	----	--------	----	----------	--------

P. G. Box 191 Luit	bock,	Texas August 16, 1946
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DEEPEN WELL	<u> </u>	
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO REPAIR WELL		NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG WELL
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO CHANGE PLANS		NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PULL OR OTHERWISE ALTER CASING
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO TEST CASING SHUT-OFF	1	NOTICE OF INTENTION TO SHOOT OR CHEMICALLY TREAT WELL

Lubbook, Texas <u>P. O. Box 191</u> August Place

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION,

Santa Fe, New Mexico.

Gentlemen:

Following is a notice of intention t	o do certain work as described below	at the	
Great Western Producers,	Inc. Marwell-State	Well No 1	in ST NE
Company or Operator	Lease		
of Sec. 12 , T. 13 S	, R. 31 E., N. M. P. M.,	Gapreek	Field,
Chaves		·	

FULL DETAILS OF PROPOSED PLAN OF WORK

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS IN THE RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE COMMISSION

Set 310' of 10-3/4" Surface Casing, 8-16-k6.

Cemented with 150 Sacks.

AUG 20 1946

Approved . 19. except as follows:

Great Western Producers, Inc.	
Per Show	
By R.C. Se Work	

Position Production Seperintendent Send communications regarding well to

Name Great Western Producers, Inc.

Address P. O. Bex 191

Inbbook, Texas

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION. Bν Title

a dessit when the start

1.3 GREE 经代表局部单位保护机会工作。 1.3 LL,并不许,当是不可能的工作,这些行为中心。 2.2 Photo 4.3

an a se da a competencia a constructiva de la construcción de la construcción de la construcción de la constru Construcción de la construcción de

· in a contraction of the star should be a stable

	Form C-101	
\prod	UPLICAT	NEW
U		

EXICO OIL CONSERVATION CC

Santa Fe, New Mexico



AISSION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL

Notice must be given to the Oil Conservation Commission or its proper agent and approval obtained before drilling begins. If changes in the proposed plan are considered advisable, a copy of this notice showing such changes will be returned to the sender. Submit this notice in triplicate. One copy will be returned following approval. See additional instructions in Rules and Regulations of the Commission.

P. 0. Bex 191	Lubbook, Texas	August	10, 1946
OIL CONSERVATION COMM Santa Fe, New Mexico,	Plac MISSION,	e	Date
Gentlemen:			
You are hereby noti:	fied that it is our intention to com	mence the drilling of a well to	be known as
Great Wastern Pro	ducers, Inc. Maxwell-		in SV VE
· ·	r Operator , R, N. M., P. M.,	Caprock Field, Cha	County.
N	The well is 1980 feet	(S.) of the North line	and 1980 feet
	XX) (W.) of the East	line of Section 12	
	(Give location from section directions.)	on or other legal subdivision lin	nes. Cross out wrong
	If state land the oil and gas le	ase is No. B-10416 Assignm	ent No.
	If patented land the owner is.		
	Address		
	If government land the permi	ttee is	
	Address		
	The lessee is		
AREA 640 ACRES	Address		
LOCATE WELL COBRECTLY		illing equipment as follows:	otary to 30001

The status of a bond for this well in conformance with Rule 39 of the General Rules and Regulations of the Commission is as follows: Blanket Bend filed with N. N. O. C. C.

We propose to use the following strings of casing and to land or cement them as indicated:

Size of Hole	Size of Casing	Weight Per Foot	New or Second Hand	Depth	Landed or Cemented	Sacks Cement
11*	8-5/8*	25#	New	2501	Cemented	125
7-7/8*	5-1/2*	15#	Second hand	30001	Cemented	600

If changes in the above plan become advisable we will notify you before cementing or landing casing. We estimate that the first productive oil or gas sand should occur at a depth of about <u>3050</u> feet. Additional information:

Approved	AUG 1 6 1946 , 19	
except as	follows:	

Sincerely yours,

Great Western Producers, Inc.

Bv

Production Superintendent Position.

Send communications regarding well to

Name Great Western Producers, Inc.

Address P. Q. Box 191 Inbbook, Texas

OIL CONSERVATION Title

i live se se sources de parti		
and the second		
- EAR OF SERVICE TO BOTTLE	in the support was the second	

ાર પ્રતાસ કરવા છે. જારસ્થાર કરવાય દાય છે સમય તે પ્રતાસ કરવા છે. પ્રતિસ્થાર પ્રતાસ કરવાય છે હોય હોય છે પ્રતાસ પ્ સાથે પ્રતાસ કરવા છે. સાથે સાથે પ્રતાસ જાર થયે છે કે પ્રતાસ સાથે સ્વાસ સાથે છે. પ્રતિસ્થાર કરવા છે. જે જે પ્રતિ સાથે પ્રતાસ કરવાય છે. સાથે પ્રતાસ જાજી પ્રતાસ હોય છે. આ ગામ સાથે પ્રતાસ કરવા છે. જે સાથે જે જે જે બેલ પ્રતાસ કર પ્રતાસ કરવા છે. જે સાથે પ્રતાસ કરવાય જે પ્રતાસ હોય છે. આ ગામ સાથે છે. ગામ સાથે સાથે જે બેલ બેલ પ્રતાસ કરવા છે.

obix d'anna a a ۰,

are seen a fi and the state of the an george and de la service de la se Service de la La service de

and a second a second and the second and a second second state of a second state of a grant state of the second second second second second second s

Section 20 1 a -----

..

.

E. C. M. M. M. S. Andrewski, and Apple press of the providence of the second statement of the second statements of the second statements of the second statements. In Science 30, 1997. A set of the set of the

*

and a child of the protocol contained by the protocol and the protocol and the second second second second second

n an star 1201 - September 1997 September 1997 Such School of $\lim_{n\to\infty} \frac{1}{2} \int_{-\infty}^{\infty} \frac{1}{2} dx = \int_{-\infty}^{\infty} \frac{1}{2} \int_{-\infty}^{\infty$ $1 < 1 < 1 < \infty < 3$ e et que la composition de la 1 . . .

Press and the Res of the : · · .

and the second a set grege provenent to react defense file en el constante departe alla constante de services de services en e and the second second second provide the second provided and the second s and parts of the

an an an an ar Ar an ar a . 5 an Baran Ingelander and an Angelander and 法财产的法规的人 法认为 法法公共公共 a dhaga nagarika sheribbi an amara sa '

and the second second

an a seedad esti i ta